BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

Owner: CITY OF GRANGER Goodman and Mehlenbacher Ken Leingang Excavating, nc. Mass X Construction
Project: DEAN AVENUE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT Ent. Inc. 1117 No. 27th Avenue 271 Boston Road
HLA Project No. 20075 2312 S. Ely Street Yakima, WA 98902 Ellensburg, WA 98926
Bid Opening Date: July 1, 2020 Kennewick, WA 99337
Item - . . ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
No. Item Description Unit Quantity — — — —
Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 |Minor Change FA EST. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 |Mobilization LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $21,963.00 $21,963.00
3 |Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
4 |Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $13,001.00 $13,001.00
5 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 700 $35.00 $24,500.00 $27.00 $18,900.00 $37.15 $26,005.00 $44.42 $31,094.00
6 |HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28 TON 190 $150.00 $28,500.00 $110.00 $20,900.00 $117.50 $22,325.00 $123.21 $23,409.90
7 |Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 1,473 $1.00 $1,473.00 $1.00 $1,473.00 $0.35 $515.55 $1.95 $2,872.35
8 |Select Backfill, as Directed CcY 150 $50.00 $7,500.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $88.00 $13,200.00
9 |C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 1,080 $75.00 $81,000.00 $52.00 $56,160.00 $57.50 $62,100.00 $41.16 $44,452.80
10 |D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 48 $75.00 $3,600.00 $100.00 $4,800.00 $125.00 $6,000.00 $110.00 $5,280.00
11 |C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam. LF 5 $75.00 $375.00 $225.00 $1,125.00 $615.00 $3,075.00 $286.00 $1,430.00
12 |Gate Valve 8 In. EA 7 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,750.00 $12,250.00 $2,208.43 $15,459.01
13 |Abandon Water Vaive EA 2 $400.00 $800.00 $175.00 $350.00 $315.00 $630.00 $1,205.00 $2,410.00
14 [Hydrant Assembly EA 3 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $4,750.00 $14,250.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,872.67 $17,618.01
15 |Bollard EA 6 $500.00 $3,000.00 $525.00 $3,150.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
16 |Service Connection 3/4 in. Diam. EA 24 $1,500.00 $36,000.00 $1,125.00 $27,000.00 $1,550.00 $37,200.00 $1,377.79 $33,066.96
17 |Landscape Resloration FA EST. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL $255,748.00 $216,908.00 $243,700.55 $247,057.03
8.0% STATE SALES TAX $20,459.84 $17,352.64 $19,486.04 $19,764.56
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL $276,207.84 $234,260.64 $263,196.59 $266,821.59
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL
Competitive bids were opened on July 1, 2020. Ali bids have been reviewed by this office. Freepons Construction $298,242.19
We recommen: contract be awarded to: Goodman and Mehlenbacher Ent. Inc. Granite Construction Company $305,544.42
Double J Excavating $5,284,099.26

W I /1 2020

TTC Construction, Inc.

Non-Responsive

Project Engiu}ér Date

S HLA

Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

AT TR EATTIE B SUMUARTIET0.00 B Summary






